eligible applicants requesting assistance from the program fund.”

III. Issue Summary.

The Council set aside $75,000 in the program fund for fiscal 2019-2020. Eligibility is 

based on applicants’ household income for 2019 and taxes paid for 2019-2020. 

Application deadlines were August 1, 2020.

One-hundred eighty-five (185) applications were received by the August 1, 2020 

deadline. Of those applicants, thirty (30) did not qualify, twenty-four (24) qualified for 

amounts less than the maximum benefit of $500, with the remaining one-hundred 

thirty-one (131) qualifying for the full amount, for a total of $73,127 of the $75,000 

budgeted for this year.

Please see the attached memo.